12:00

12:15
12:20

12:35
12:45

12:55

1:25
1:30

May 11, 2024, 12:00 PM - 2:00 PM
HAVERHILL, MA 01830
ZOOM MEETING

Call to Order
Welcome Guest — Enrique Yervez of iWorker.co
Approve Consent Agenda (Minutes & Treasurer’s Report)
President’s Report
Report on search for office space
a. Noemi Custodia-Lora, NECC VP — Lawrence
b. Jessica Andors, Community Works — Lawrence
New Policy Proposal (if any)
Strategic Planning
(To help keep strategic planning on track, the board may want
to prioritize it at meetings when needed—not necessarily every
meeting.)
Board Comments
Marketing
Board Recruitment
Dinner of Hope 2024
Other
Executive Session (when needed)

Adjournment

Next Scheduled Meeting — June 8, 2024



