May 11, 2024, 12:00 PM – 2:00 PM HAVERHILL, MA 01830 ZOOM MEETING

12:00	Call to Order
	Welcome Guest – Enrique Yervez of iWorker.co
12:15	Approve Consent Agenda (Minutes & Treasurer's Report)
12:20	President's Report
	Report on search for office space
	a. Noemi Custodia-Lora, NECC VP – Lawrence
	b. Jessica Andors, Community Works – Lawrence
12:35	New Policy Proposal (if any)
12:45	Strategic Planning
	(To help keep strategic planning on track, the board may want
	to prioritize it at meetings when needed—not necessarily every
	meeting.)
12:55	Board Comments
	Marketing
	Board Recruitment
	Dinner of Hope 2024
	Other
1:25	Executive Session (when needed)
1:30	Adjournment

Next Scheduled Meeting – June 8, 2024